HRZ-F-TF2Z035EN-B
Page 1 of 4
Instruction Manual
Thermo-Chiller
HRZ002/004/008/010-WS/W1S/W2S-F
HRZ008-L/L1-F
This product used a built-in pump to circulate a liquid such as water,
adjusted to a constant temperature by the refrigeration circuit. This

Nov y yy Zy Ay …. Dy Ey Fy ….
Dec Z yZ ZZ AZ …. DZ EZ FZ ….
3 How to Order
3 How to Order (continued)
4 Outline Dimensions
4.1 Dimensions of HRZ***-WS/W1S/W2S-F
4.2 Dimensions of HRZ008-L/L1-F
HRZ008-L-F HRZ008-L1-F
Galden® HT135*4
FluorinertTM FC-3283*4 Ethylene glycol solution 60%*5
Max.0.95(At 30l/min) Max.0.40 (At 20L/min)
Communication Serial RS-485 (Dsub-9pin) , Contact signal (Dsub-25pin)
Facility water port Rc 1/2
Power supply 3-phase  50/60Hz  AC200/200 to 208V±10%
Main Breaker size (A) 60
Dimensions *10 (mm) W415D1080H1075
Weight*11 (kg) 236
Circulating fluid port Rc 3/4
Facility water (oC / MPa) 10 to 25 / 0.3 to 0.7
Facility water flow rate (L/min)*13
(50Hz/60Hz)
18 / 23
Sub Tank capacity*9 (L) Approx. 17
Temperature stability (oC) ±0.1*3
Circulating fluid
(No intrusion of foreign body)
Refrigerant R448A(HFC/HFO,GWP1387)
Quantity of refrigerant (kg) 2
Pump capacity*7 (MPa)
Main Tank capacity*8 (L) Approx. 22
Operating temperature range (oC) -20 to 40
Model
Cooling Method Water cooled refrigeration
Cooling capacity*2  50Hz/60Hz (kW) 8.0 (At -10 deg C)
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
HRZ002-WS-F HRZ004-WS-F HRZ008-WS-F HRZ010-WS-F
2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0
-10 to 90
0.72 (At
20L/min)
Rated conditions *12 4 7 14 15
Temp. changing
condition*14 10 12 15 15
20
Communication Serial RS-485 (Dsub-9pin) , Contact signal (Dsub-25pin)
Breaker size (A) 30
Dimensions *10 (mm) W380D870H950
Weight*11 (kg) 165
Power supply 3-phase  50/60Hz  AC200/200 to 208V±10%
Main Tank capacity*8 (L) Approx.15
Sub Tank capacity*9 (L) Approx.16
Circulating fluid port Rc 3/4
Facility water (oC / MPa) 10 to 30 / 0.3 to 0.7
Facility water flow
rate (L/min)
Facility water port Rc 1/2
Refrigerant R410A(HFC,GWP2088)
Quantity of refrigerant (kg) 1.5
Pump capacity*7 (MPa) 0.65 (At 20L/min)
Temperature stability (oC) ±0.1*3
Circulating fluid
Galden® HT135*4  FluorinertTM FC-3283*4　(-20 to 40 deg C)
Galden® HT200*4  FluorinertTM FC-40*4　(20 to 90 deg C)
(No intrusion of foreign body)
Model
Cooling Method Water cooled refrigeration
Cooling capacity*1  50Hz/60Hz (kW)
Operating temperature range (oC) -20 to 90
HRZ002-W1S-F HRZ004-W1S-F HRZ008-W1S-F HRZ010-W1S-F
2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0
-10 to 90
Rated conditions *12 4 6 14 15
Temp. changing